

**Adopted  
AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO**

**Cmte Sub for House Bill No. 1097**

**BY: Representative Cummings**

1           **AMEND** by striking the language beginning with the word "The"  
2 on line 7 through the semicolon on line 8 and inserting the  
3 following in lieu thereof:

4           "For each election, the managers shall be entitled to One  
5 Hundred Fifty Dollars (\$150.00) and the clerks shall be entitled  
6 to One Hundred Twenty Dollars (\$120.00);"

7           **AMEND further**, lines 14, 16 and 17 by striking the words and  
8 figures "Fifteen Dollars (\$15.00)" and inserting in lieu thereof  
9 the words and figures "Twenty-five Dollars (\$25.00)"

10           **NO TITLE CHANGE**